  PS4505
60V/20mA~300mA Single Channel Constant Current LED Driver
PowerX Semiconductor Corporation 1 V3
Features
 20mA~300mA constant current LED regulator
 Wide input voltage range
◼ Output<80mA: 4.5V to 40V
◼ Output>80mA: 7V to 40V

12.3 PWM Dimming ................................................................................................................................9
12.4 Thermal Protection: LED Current Ramp Down ............................................................................ 10
12.5 Power Dissipation Considerations ............................................................................................... 10
13 Package Outline Dimension ................................................................................. 11
14 Restrictions on product use ................................................................................ 13
Con
fid
en
tia
l
  PS4505
PowerX Semiconductor Corporation 3 V3
1 Ordering Information
Part Number Package Output current Product Code
PS4505-020S1 SOT-23-3 20mA A1
PS4505-120S5 SOT-89-3 120mA A1
PS4505-150S5 SOT-89-3 150mA B1
PS4505-200S5 SOT-89-3 200mA B3
PS4505-220S5 SOT-89-3 220mA B4
PS4505-250S5 SOT-89-3 250mA B5
PS4505-300S5 SOT-89-3 300mA B2
2 Marking Information
 SOT-23-3                            SOT-89-3
3 Pinout and Functions
(1) I=Input, O=Output, --=Other

Figure 4. Line regulation, IPN vs VDD
Con
fid
en
tia
l
  PS4505
PowerX Semiconductor Corporation 8 V3
12 Application Information
The PS4505 is a Constant Current Regulator (CCR) for LED driver. It is achieved by adjusting the internal self-
biased transistor to regulate the current through PS4505 or any devices in series with it. Besides, as operating
temperature rising, PS4505 features a thermal protection function to protect LEDs through reducing operating
current if junction temperature of PS4505 is above 125oC.
12.1  Single LED String
PS4505 can be placed in a series of LEDs string, as shown in figure 5. The number of the LEDs is limited
by the VIN supply voltage and VPN voltage across the PS4505. Hence, the design must estimate the
voltage across the LEDs and PS4505 by taking the minimum input voltage greater than the sum of
maximum voltage across the LED string and minimum VPN drop out.
PS4505